Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions (Department of Personnel and Training)

North Block, New Delhi, 29 June, 2018

NOTIFICATION

No. 24011/01/2016-Estt (B): The President is pleased to appoint Shri Sanjay Varma, IDAS (1998) as Member, Staff Selection Commission, New Delhi in the Level 14 of the pay matrix as per the 7th CPC on deputation basis, on transfer from a Central Staffing Scheme appointment to an ex-cadre post by treating it akin to a non-Central Staffing Scheme post with effect from the forenoon of 21st June, 2018 the date he assumed the charge of the post till 30.06.2020 (i.e. within overall deputation period of 07 years outside the cadre), or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Ashwini D. Thakie) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

The Manager, Government of India Press, Mayapuri, Ring Road, New Delhi

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Chairman, Staff Selection Commission, Block-12, CGO Complex, New Delhi.
- 2. Prime Minister's Office, South Block, New Delhi.
- 3. Cabinet Secretariat, Rashtrapathi Bhavan, New Delhi.

Secretary, DoP&T, New Delhi.

The Secretary, UPSC, Shahjahan Road, Dholpur House, New Delhi

6. Shri Sanjay Varma, Member, Staff Selection Commission, Block-12, CGO Complex, New Delhi.

PS to MOS(PP).

Deputy Director (EO-SM.II), DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi.

- Office of the Controller General of Defence Accounts [Atten: Shri S.K. Sharma, Sr. Accounts Officer (AN)], Ministry of Defence, Ulan Batar Road, Palam, Delhi Cantt.
- The Pay and Accounts Office, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Lok-Nayak-Bhavan, Khan Market, New Delhi.

11. Under Secretary (Accounts), Staff Selection Commission, CGO Complex, New Delhi.

Guard File.

2 9 JUN 2018

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

6

ne